PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6633375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
INNOVATIVE JK PRODUCTS, LLC	10/14/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE AT PRODUCTS, LLC					
Street Address:	1918 ANNANDALE WAY					
City:	FULLERTON					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92831					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	9796297			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5859872920

Email: kmcguire@woodsoviatt.com
Correspondent Name: KATHERINE MCGUIRE

Address Line 1: 1900 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LA241.89567US2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE MCGUIRE				
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine McGuire/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021				

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofName#page1.tif

PATENT 506586593 REEL: 055791 FRAME: 0247



Secretary of State

LLC-2

	Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)									FILED ALL Secretary of State			
IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.										State of Californ	ia		
Filing Fee - \$30.00									OCT 2 0 2020				
Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00										û _C 5			
Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at licbizfile.sos.ce.gov/SI.							Above Space For Office U						
1. LLC E	xact	Nam	e (Ent	er the d	exact n	ame o	n file v	ith the	Califo	mia S	ecretary of State.)		
INNOVA	TIVE	JK	PRO	DDU.	стѕ	, LLC							
2. LLC 12	-Digi	it Ent	lity (F	ile) N	lumb	er (Er	nter the	exact	12-dig	jit Enti	ly (File) Number is	ssued by the California Secretary of State)	
2 0	1	6	1	5	5	1	0	0	5	4			
3. New LL	.C N	ame :	(If An	nendi	•		ary of					cacity as it is to appear on the records of the C identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will	
INNOV	ATIV	VE A	T PI	ROD	UC7	ΓS, L	LC						
4. Manago	emer	st (If	Ame	nding) (Se	lect c	nly o	ne bo	ox)				
The LLC w	ill be	_	_	•			,			_			
		<u> </u>	One I	viana 	ger 		<u> </u>	More	e thai	n On	e Manager	All LLC Member(s)	
5. Purpos	e Sta	atem	ent (C	o not a	alter P	irpose	Stater	ment.)					
The purpor	se of ganiz	the ed ur	limite nder t	d liab he Ca	ility c	ompa ia Re	any is vised	to e Unife	ngag orm L	e in . imite	any lawful act d Liability Con	or activity for which a limited liabili npany Act.	ity company
6. Additio	nal / C-2.	Amer (All al	ndme Itachm	nt(s) ents si	set fo	orth o	n atta (11, oi	ched ne-side	page ed, legi	s, if : ble an	any, are incorp diclearly marked a	porated herein by reference and managed and managed and managed and the same LLC-2.)	de part of this
Signature													
				penal	ty of	perjur	y tha	t the i	nforn	natio	r herein is true	and correct and that I am authorize	d by
California i			_	100		• .					Anthor	ny Laruffa, Member	
Skan here	Dv.	othy	1 14	40		14-	OCT.	-202	.Δ		Maria I		·
LLC-2 (REV 0								r:	Clear			our name here	ia Secretary of State

bizfile.sos ca.gov

PATENT REEL: 055791 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 03/31/2021